Auditors for the Financial Years 2025-26, 2026-27, 2027-28 and 2028-29, who shall hold office 
from the conclusion of this Annual General Meeting until the conclusion of the Annual 
General Meeting of the Company to be held in the Financial Year 2029-30. 

The remuneration payable to the Statutory Auditor shall be ₹ 37,500/- (Rupees Thirty-Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred only) plus applicable taxes per financial year, along with 
reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses actually incurred in connection with the audit. 

Basis of Recommendation for Appointment and Credentials of the Statutory Auditor to be 
Appointed

[...]

Aakash & Associates, Company Secretaries as Secretarial Auditor of the Company for the 
Financial Years 2025-26, 2026-27, 2027-28 and 2028-29, for conducting Secretarial Audit and 
issuing Secretarial Audit Reports for each respective year. 

The remuneration payable to the Secretarial Auditor shall be ₹25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five 
Thousand only) plus applicable taxes per financial year, along with reimbursement of out-of-
pocket expenses actually incurred in connection with the audit. 

Basis of Recommendation for Appointment and Credentials of the Secretarial Auditor to be 
Appointed